



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

4/23/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0301-0509 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: April 23, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 2/19/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 1034 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Improvements to the Stamford Maintenance of Equipment (MOE) Facility **Project(s):** CT-2023-025-01

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$78,425,827.51	100.00%
2	Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	\$84,915,212.31	108.27%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0509
Letting Date: April 23, 2025
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 1034 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Improvements to the Stamford Maintenance of Equipment (MOE) Facility

Counties: Fairfield
District(s): District 3 - New Haven
Project(s): CT-2023-025-01

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000382 (1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00		
METRO-NORTH ACCOMMODATION BUILDING ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0000985 (1.000)	412,590.29000	412,590.29	900,000.00000	900,000.00		
TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0001080 65.000	3,958.16000	257,280.40	3,377.17000	219,516.05		
JUNCTION BOX							
0040	0007400 2.000	7,769.47000	15,538.94	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
CLEANOUT ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0063510 (1.000)	35,000,000.00000	35,000,000.00	32,100,000.00000	32,100,000.00		
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0090693 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	178,068.86000	178,068.86		
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0100072 (1.000)	78,943.77000	78,943.77	58,000.00000	58,000.00		
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0100256 5.000	8,633.10000	43,165.50	6,000.00000	30,000.00		
RELOCATE DUMPSTER ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0101000 (1.000)	157,120.52000	157,120.52	750,000.00000	750,000.00		
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0100	0101117 1,319.000	23.84000	31,444.96	55.00000	72,545.00		
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0101128 (1.000)	232,551.50000	232,551.50	140,000.00000	140,000.00		
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0120	0101133 18.000	1,211.95000	21,815.10	352.44000	6,343.92		
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **							
0130	0101143 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0140	0101175 9,466.000	34.89000	330,268.74	30.00000	283,980.00		
PCB WASTE HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0101176 14,199.000	432.36000	6,139,079.64	600.00000	8,519,400.00		
DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **							
0160	0119600.01 (1.000)	37,041.14000	37,041.14	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
ELECTRONIC MARKER SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0170	0119600.03 1.000	17,075.91000	17,075.91	8,200.00000	8,200.00		
ELECTRONIC MARKER SYSTEM - LOCATOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0180	0150624 200.000	58.68000	11,736.00	73.68000	14,736.00		
24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE FOR INDOOR USE ** See Special Provisions **							
0190	0150641 500.000	48.22000	24,110.00	106.84000	53,420.00		
1" EMT ** See Special Provisions **							
0200	0150642 500.000	68.30000	34,150.00	153.51000	76,755.00		
2" EMT ** See Special Provisions **							
0210	0201001 (1.000)	179,485.88000	179,485.88	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0202000	4,356.000	35.65000	155,291.40	40.00000	174,240.00	
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0230	0202315	1,979.000	224.77000	444,819.83	150.00000	296,850.00	
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0202455	80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00	
TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0250	0202502	700.000	266.20000	186,340.00	350.00000	245,000.00	
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0202503	300.000	11.12000	3,336.00	24.00000	7,200.00	
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0202528	273.000	108.40000	29,593.20	50.00000	13,650.00	
REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0280	0202529	4,300.000	3.70000	15,910.00	8.00000	34,400.00	
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0290	0202635	80.000	71.83000	5,746.40	67.00000	5,360.00	
REMOVE TRACK PAN							
0300	0202641	3.000	5,257.27000	15,771.81	5,000.00000	15,000.00	
4" GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0310	0203000	1,800.000	71.91000	129,438.00	100.00000	180,000.00	
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							
0320	0204213	(1.000)	157,021.50000	157,021.50	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0204503 (1.000)	323,049.23000	323,049.23	500,000.00000	500,000.00		
DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions LS							
**							
0340	0205003 1,300.000	5.00000	6,500.00	800.00000	1,040,000.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** c.y.							
See Special Provisions **							
0350	0207000 400.000	69.97000	27,988.00	30.00000	12,000.00		
BORROW c.y.							
0360	0209001 3,800.000	10.09000	38,342.00	24.00000	91,200.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.							
0370	0210040 1.000	120,285.35000	120,285.35	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
OIL-WATER SEPARATOR ** See ea.							
Special Provisions **							
0380	0210821 8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00		
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL est.							
0390	0211000 200.000	33.93000	6,786.00	122.00000	24,400.00		
ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.							
0400	0212000 1,100.000	100.00000	110,000.00	152.00000	167,200.00		
SUBBASE c.y.							
0410	0213100 1,320.000	113.22000	149,450.40	110.00000	145,200.00		
GRANULAR FILL c.y.							
0420	0213902 87.000	119.76000	10,419.12	275.00000	23,925.00		
SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions c.y.							
**							
0430	0214100 510.000	127.62000	65,086.20	112.00000	57,120.00		
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.							
0440	0216000 1,020.000	126.50000	129,030.00	175.00000	178,500.00		
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.							
0450	0216012 10.000	918.19000	9,181.90	1,600.00000	16,000.00		
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH c.y.							
MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0219001	4,000.000	9.42000	37,680.00	10.00000	40,000.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f. ** See Special Provisions **								
0470	0219011	25.000	205.84000	5,146.00	550.00000	13,750.00		
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT ea. CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								
0480	0305000	200.000	124.06000	24,812.00	130.00000	26,000.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton								
0490	0406170	320.000	390.49000	124,956.80	295.00000	94,400.00		
HMA S1 ton								
0500	0406171	1,310.000	263.40000	345,054.00	109.00000	142,790.00		
HMA S0.5 ton								
0510	0406172	470.000	175.00000	82,250.00	330.00000	155,100.00		
HMA S0.375 ton								
0520	0406236	500.000	32.57000	16,285.00	25.00000	12,500.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal								
0530	0406286	110.000	75.22000	8,274.20	155.00000	17,050.00		
MILLING FOR PAVEMENT s.y. TRANSITIONS								
0540	0406999	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST)								
0550	0409001	5,900.000	7.25000	42,775.00	10.00000	59,000.00		
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
0560	0502182	190.000	3,547.05000	673,939.50	2,000.00000	380,000.00		
RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See l.f. Special Provisions **								
0570	0502236	60.000	2,845.24000	170,714.40	1,500.00000	90,000.00		
PAVED GRADE CROSSING ** See l.f. Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0580	0503021	80.000	2,126.37000	170,109.60	1,200.00000	96,000.00		
RAILROAD TRACK PAN ** See Special Provisions **								
0590	0504010	419.000	730.94000	306,263.86	700.00000	293,300.00		
RAILROAD TRACK WORK ** See Special Provisions **								
0600	0514715	20.000	26,712.53000	534,250.60	30,000.00000	600,000.00		
PRECAST PROTECTION SLAB ** See Special Provisions **								
0610	0586001.10	1.000	7,882.33000	7,882.33	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0620	0586040.10	1.000	7,882.33000	7,882.33	11,500.00000	11,500.00		
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0630	0586500.10	3.000	18,149.42000	54,448.26	20,000.00000	60,000.00		
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0650	0586650	25.000	2,807.52000	70,188.00	1,800.00000	45,000.00		
RESET MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0660	0586790.10	1.000	1,618.20000	1,618.20	5,200.00000	5,200.00		
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0670	0601062	310.000	658.33000	204,082.30	900.00000	279,000.00		
FOOTING CONCRETE								
0680	0601064	260.000	2,336.41000	607,466.60	2,800.00000	728,000.00		
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE								
0690	0601108	(1.000)	35,494.35000	35,494.35	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
CONCRETE STAIRS								
0700	0601365	170.000	760.00000	129,200.00	1,400.00000	238,000.00		
CONCRETE PAD								
0710	0601502	340.000	19.74000	6,711.60	42.00000	14,280.00		
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720	0602030	96,390.000	5.67000	546,531.30	2.40000	231,336.00	
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.					
0740	0603169	35.000	627.87000	21,975.45	600.00000	21,000.00	
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0750	0686000.15	250.000	143.28000	35,820.00	240.00000	60,000.00	
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0760	0686200.06	100.000	99.16000	9,916.00	320.00000	32,000.00	
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0770	0686200.08	170.000	216.53000	36,810.10	370.00000	62,900.00	
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0780	0686200.12	160.000	409.39000	65,502.40	475.00000	76,000.00	
12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0790	0686950.10	1,100.000	77.75000	85,525.00	175.00000	192,500.00	
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0800	0686950.20	100.000	115.57000	11,557.00	175.00000	17,500.00	
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0810	0706001	153.000	11,211.04000	1,715,289.12	25,000.00000	3,825,000.00	
MICROPILES		ea.					
0820	0706002	2.000	37,235.18000	74,470.36	80,000.00000	160,000.00	
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.					
0830	0706003	7.000	5,319.31000	37,235.17	20,000.00000	140,000.00	
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.					
0840	0708001	400.000	38.44000	15,376.00	11.77000	4,708.00	
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850	0716000	61,700.000	85.00000	5,244,500.00	15.00000	925,500.00	
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.					
0860	0728001	200.000	106.22000	21,244.00	190.00000	38,000.00	
CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION		ton					
0870	0728020	527.000	204.45000	107,745.15	120.00000	63,240.00	
STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0880	0728032	100.000	478.32000	47,832.00	300.00000	30,000.00	
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0890	0751711	110.000	111.81000	12,299.10	220.00000	24,200.00	
6" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.					
0900	0751713	500.000	109.59000	54,795.00	224.00000	112,000.00	
12" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.					
0910	0751821	330.000	64.12000	21,159.60	85.00000	28,050.00	
6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN		l.f.					
0920	0811001	260.000	110.41000	28,706.60	85.00000	22,100.00	
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.					
0930	0811002	125.000	116.97000	14,621.25	155.00000	19,375.00	
SPECIAL CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0940	0815001	70.000	20.46000	1,432.20	31.00000	2,170.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.					
0950	0819002	1,010.000	52.44000	52,964.40	20.00000	20,200.00	
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0960	0824052	150.000	38.25000	5,737.50	30.00000	4,500.00	
REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970	0901003	25.000	2,145.18000	53,629.50	1,800.00000	45,000.00	
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0980	0913000	2,000.000	8.94000	17,880.00	20.00000	40,000.00	
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0990	0913001	340.000	51.52000	17,516.80	193.00000	65,620.00	
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1000	0913041	360.000	80.96000	29,145.60	100.00000	36,000.00	
8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1010	0913046	1,760.000	86.74000	152,662.40	200.00000	352,000.00	
10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1020	0913068	400.000	68.34000	27,336.00	78.00000	31,200.00	
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1030	0913600	3,200.000	1.84000	5,888.00	1.65000	5,280.00	
NETTING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
1040	0913817	600.000	68.34000	41,004.00	42.00000	25,200.00	
RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1050	0913842	3.000	2,628.63000	7,885.89	5,100.00000	15,300.00	
DOUBLE SWING GATE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1060	0913952	370.000	189.26000	70,026.20	195.00000	72,150.00	
PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1070	0913953	45.000	184.00000	8,280.00	145.00000	6,525.00	
PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1080	0913976	2.000	1,314.32000	2,628.64	5,150.00000	10,300.00	
TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1090	0914206	17.000	2,605.46000	44,292.82	1,550.00000	26,350.00	
INSTALL EMBEDDED RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1100	0922001	8,600.000	201.22000	1,730,492.00	500.00000	4,300,000.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.					
1110	0942001	7.000	2,021.50000	14,150.50	900.00000	6,300.00	
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton					
1120	0943001	20.000	327.33000	6,546.60	200.00000	4,000.00	
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga					
1130	0969030	(1.000)	392,129.13000	392,129.13	900,000.00000	900,000.00	
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1140	0969056	(1.000)	1,249,349.86000	1,249,349.86	900,000.00000	900,000.00	
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1150	0969066	34.000	12,973.18000	441,088.12	16,000.00000	544,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
1160	0971001	(1.000)	820,681.58000	820,681.58	175,000.00000	175,000.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC		LS					
1170	0974001	60.000	283.18000	16,990.80	680.00000	40,800.00	
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
1180	0975004	(1.000)	6,139,906.47000	6,139,906.47	7,100,000.00000	7,100,000.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
1190	0980020	(1.000)	201,773.90000	201,773.90	475,000.00000	475,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1200	1001001	2,300.000	160.00000	368,000.00	120.00000	276,000.00	
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 11

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1210	1008127	5,100.000	58.68000	299,268.00	50.00000	255,000.00	
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
1220	1008184	1,400.000	120.90000	169,260.00	125.00000	175,000.00	
1" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1230	1010011	33.000	6,470.90000	213,539.70	4,513.07000	148,931.31	
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1240	1010052	29.000	4,580.96000	132,847.84	3,638.54000	105,517.66	
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1250	1019028	200.000	109.57000	21,914.00	165.79000	33,158.00	
AERIAL FIGURE 8 INNERDUCT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1260	1020001	6.000	19,505.35000	117,032.10	3,638.54000	21,831.24	
WOOD POLE		ea.					
1270	1108672	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
CISCO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
1280	1108675	17.000	21,213.57000	360,630.69	20,263.01000	344,471.17	
ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO IE3200 ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1290	1108681	15.000	58,104.22000	871,563.30	28,368.21000	425,523.15	
ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO IE9320 ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1300	1108808	(1.000)	221,326.72000	221,326.72	49,122.44000	49,122.44	
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1310	1108842	5.000	1,866.75000	9,333.75	9,824.49000	49,122.45	
FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 24 POSITION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1320	1108844	1.000	2,703.29000	2,703.29	18,420.91000	18,420.91	
FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 72 POSITIONS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1330	1108872	1.000	78,342.74000	78,342.74	190,349.48000	190,349.48		
VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
1340	1108881	64.000	783.00000	50,112.00	3,232.26000	206,864.64		
VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SOFTWARE LICENSES ** See Special Provisions **								
1350	1112226	7.000	8,445.57000	59,118.99	14,122.70000	98,858.90		
PTZ CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions **								
1360	1112227	14.000	4,387.79000	61,429.06	9,947.30000	139,262.20		
FIXED MOUNT CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions **								
1370	1112237	9.000	98,075.60000	882,680.40	25,482.27000	229,340.43		
REMOTE CCTV CABINET ** See Special Provisions **								
1380	1112241	1.000	2,624.43000	2,624.43	23,947.19000	23,947.19		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **								
1390	1112247	9.000	10,181.46000	91,633.14	7,368.37000	66,315.33		
REMOTE SWITCH CABINET BASE ** See Special Provisions **								
1400	1112248	7.000	835.91000	5,851.37	5,035.05000	35,245.35		
60W POE POWER INJECTOR ** See Special Provisions **								
1410	1112249	7.000	1,919.65000	13,437.55	4,298.21000	30,087.47		
PTZ POWER SUPPLY ** See Special Provisions **								
1440	1112256	5.000	2,202.16000	11,010.80	8,596.43000	42,982.15		
POE SURGE PROTECTION CHASSIS - RACK MOUNT ** See Special Provisions **								
1450	1112257	3.000	2,202.09000	6,606.27	9,824.49000	29,473.47		
POE SURGE PROTECTION CHASSIS - WALL MOUNT ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1460	1112258	50.000	959.85000	47,992.50	730.70000	36,535.00	
POE SURGE PROTECTION MODULE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1470	1112263	12.000	11,196.40000	134,356.80	20,206.00000	242,472.00	
CCTV POLE TYPE B - STRAIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1480	1112283	13.000	6,181.25000	80,356.25	4,328.92000	56,275.96	
MULTI-SENSOR (4-LENS) DOME CAMERA ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1490	1113033	200.000	20.85000	4,170.00	58.95000	11,790.00	
4 STRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1500	1113037	3,200.000	34.56000	110,592.00	68.77000	220,064.00	
12 FIBER OPTIC SINGLE MODE CABLE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1510	1113043	1,400.000	58.69000	82,166.00	100.70000	140,980.00	
24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1520	1113806	300.000	21.90000	6,570.00	98.24000	29,472.00	
FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1530	1113911	1.000	1.05000	1.05	28,859.43000	28,859.43	
MODIFICATION OF EXISTING RACK		ea.					
1540	1113912	3,000.000	30.67000	92,010.00	73.68000	221,040.00	
INSTALL EXISTING FIBER CABLES THROUGH CONDUITS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1550	1113914	1.000	17,084.01000	17,084.01	27,631.37000	27,631.37	
RACK ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1560	1113998	4,600.000	6.09000	28,014.00	57.72000	265,512.00	
COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 14

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1570	1113999	1,000.000	6.12000	6,120.00	85.96000	85,960.00		
EXTENDED LENGTH ETHERNET CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
1580	1204252	62.000	9,964.97000	617,828.14	17,465.51000	1,082,861.62		
SERVICE CONSOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
1590	1204253	(1.000)	210,342.74000	210,342.74	411,742.60000	411,742.60		
SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING ** See Special Provisions **								
1600	1206023	(1.000)	2,628.63000	2,628.63	2,515.87000	2,515.87		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS								
1610	1208927	100.000	84.12000	8,412.00	121.28000	12,128.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
1620	1208937	50.000	84.12000	4,206.00	121.28000	6,064.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
1630	1209116	26,500.000	1.73000	45,845.00	2.10000	55,650.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW								
1640	1210101	2,600.000	0.80000	2,080.00	1.35000	3,510.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1650	1210102	1,800.000	0.80000	1,440.00	0.97000	1,746.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1660	1210104	200.000	1.03000	206.00	1.25000	250.00		
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1670	1210105	1,100.000	8.94000	9,834.00	10.82000	11,902.00		
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1680	1211001	350.000	3.42000	1,197.00	4.14000	1,449.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		s.f.						
1690	1301078	2,100.000	172.66000	362,586.00	310.00000	651,000.00		
DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)								
		l.f.						
1700	1301080	2,400.000	187.30000	449,520.00	350.00000	840,000.00		
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)								
		l.f.						
1710	1301861	(1.000)	241,499.81000	241,499.81	900,004.97000	900,004.97		
FURNISH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, VALVES AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN)								
		LS						
1720	1302051	5.000	213.41000	1,067.05	2,012.72000	10,063.60		
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN)								
		ea.						
1730	1303195	7.000	4,242.13000	29,694.91	2,624.43000	18,371.01		
REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN)								
		ea.						
1740	1303198	1.000	15,867.89000	15,867.89	12,261.91000	12,261.91		
HYDRANT (WATER MAIN)								
		ea.						
1750	1400003	1,100.000	254.96000	280,456.00	550.00000	605,000.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)								
		c.y.						
1760	1400008	50.000	449.24000	22,462.00	925.87000	46,293.50		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)								
		c.y.						
1770	1400101	240.000	157.43000	37,783.20	215.36000	51,686.40		
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)								
		l.f.						
1780	1400102	1,700.000	119.38000	202,946.00	235.00000	399,500.00		
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)								
		l.f.						
1790	1400117	15.000	1,019.08000	15,286.20	405.14000	6,077.10		
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)								
		l.f.						
1800	1400190	10.000	219.83000	2,198.30	578.55000	5,785.50		
2" LOW PRESSURE SEWER MAIN								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1810	1401021	4.000	24,210.39000	96,841.56	25,000.00000	100,000.00		
DROP MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 10' - 20' M DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)								
1820	1401643	270.000	269.57000	72,783.90	300.00000	81,000.00		
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE LATERALS (SANITARY SEWER)								
1830	1401648	27.000	4,017.59000	108,474.93	3,000.00000	81,000.00		
6" CLEAN OUT (SANITARY SEWER)								
1840	1401661	4.000	29,593.70000	118,374.80	20,000.00000	80,000.00		
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 10' TO 20' DEEP								
1850	1401662	8.000	29,314.29000	234,514.32	15,000.00000	120,000.00		
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP								
1860	1403009	2.000	18,756.14000	37,512.28	18,000.00000	36,000.00		
MANHOLE-TYPE 2 (SANITARY SEWER)								
1870	1408159	700.000	290.76000	203,532.00	225.00000	157,500.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION (0' - 25') DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)								
1880	1504010	(1.000)	86,673.42000	86,673.42	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **								
1890	1700001	120,000.000	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00		
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
1905	0602910	6.000	80.89000	485.34	120.00000	720.00		
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS								
1910	1008183	1,100.000	105.00000	115,500.00	85.96000	94,556.00		
3/4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **								
1920	1008185	500.000	127.03000	63,515.00	85.96000	42,980.00		
1 - 1/2" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1930	1008188	250.000	102.97000	25,742.50	85.96000	21,490.00	
1 - 1/4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1940	1008192	860.000	256.92000	220,951.20	85.96000	73,925.60	
2" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1950	1112291	1.000	4,733.64000	4,733.64	85.96000	85.96	
DUAL SENSOR (2-LENS) DOME CAMERA ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1980	0210041	1.000	225,963.66000	225,963.66	132,358.29000	132,358.29	
OIL-WATER SEPARATOR WITH COALESCING PLATES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1990	0653001	5.000	965.33000	4,826.65	1,819.27000	9,096.35	
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.					
1991	0653010	8.000	1,072.59000	8,580.72	3,032.12000	24,256.96	
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE		ea.					
2010	0653100	900.000	12.87000	11,583.00	66.71000	60,039.00	
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		I.f.					
2020	0822100.01	1,700.000	37.42000	63,614.00	59.48000	101,116.00	
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		I.f.					
2030	0822101.01	600.000	16.38000	9,828.00	20.13000	12,078.00	
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		I.f.					
2040	0977001	100.000	22.99000	2,299.00	13.83000	1,383.00	
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
2050	0978002	100.000	98.51000	9,851.00	62.34000	6,234.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
2060	0979003	20.000	225.86000	4,517.20	215.89000	4,317.80	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

4/23/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 18

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2070	1008908	2,000.000	0.77000	1,540.00	34.39000	68,780.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **								
2090	1209405	400.000	3.68000	1,472.00	4.46000	1,784.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL) ** See Special Provisions **								
2100	1212017	1,000.000	8.67000	8,670.00	10.51000	10,510.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
2105	1220027	500.000	44.21000	22,105.00	47.75000	23,875.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
2120	1807210	3.000	7,885.90000	23,657.70	8,487.58000	25,462.74		
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM								
Section Totals:			\$78,425,827.51		\$84,915,212.31			
Contract Totals			\$78,425,827.51		\$84,915,212.31			